OSAI Farm #237 (2017
TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS
OKLAHOMA COUNTY
FISCAL YEAR ENDING: June 30, 2025

Resolution #: 2’4{2 Z@ |é?[§ FUND: E‘ 5& C(a\ UUMM

Due to & need which has arisen in my office or department, and under authority of 68 0.S. § 3021, and 62 0.5. 461
I hereby request additional appropriations for current expensz in the fund as shown in Exhibit B. T further state
that I have obtained written consent to the cancellation of appropriation balnnces detailed in Exlibit A as evidenced
by the signature of the department heads in schedule 2.

The reasan for this transfer is as follows:

Transfer is to correct deposits that were inadverienily transferved in this fiseal year.

v

Respectfully submitted on:
511272025
DATE

Baoard of County Commissioners, Chairman
of the Board

Title

CONSENT TO CANCEL:

I (wz) the undersigned official{s)/department head(s) of the above named govemmental agency do
hereby conseat to the cancellaticn of appropriation balances detailed in Exhibit A

Title OFFICER/DEPARTMENT HEAD SIGNATURE

CONSENT TO CANCEL AND REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL NEEDS:

We, thic undersigned Governing Board under the autherity of 68 0.5. § 3021, and 62 O.8. § 461 , do hereby conseat
to the cancellation of the appropriation balances detailed in Exhibit A and request that ths revenues released

be appropriated fo the accounts delailed in Exhibit B, We farther state that this request is made due lo lhe

following reascn:

Doite in a meeting of Governing Board of the said govemmental agency and recorded in the minutes

of the Secretary or Clerk of said board and signed ot Oklahoma City, Oklahomna,
on; 16th Day of January 2025

Altest;

County Clerk and Sceretary to the Board Chairman af the Budgst Board

Vi¢e-Chaizman of the Budget Board




OSAI Form 4237 (2017)

TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS

Resclution # idg ZE? 2 'E l‘f i

Exhibit A
Unencumbered appropriations account balanees as of: 512725 and schiedule of amounts to be cancelled.
Opiojd and JUUL Scttlement Fund Office or Department
Consent [o cancel | Cancellcd by |
Org Code Name of Account & Number | Cost Center Unencumbered Balance by Officer Goveming Board
15003900 ME&O 54000 390 2,038,781.62 1,756,881.85 1,756,881.85
TOTALS 8 1,756,881.85| S5 1,756,881.85
Exhibit B
Additicnal appropriations requested for remainder of fiscal year ending 63072025
Opioid and JUUL Settiement Office or Department
NAMEUF AFPROPRIATION | COST
ORG CODE & ACCOUNT # CENTER AMOUNT REQUESTED APPROVED BY BOARD
15003850 M&) 54000 385 1,756,881.85 1,756,881.85
TOTALS 3 1,756,881.85 | § 1,756,881.85

Nete: The total antownt of additfonal appropriations may not excecd the tntal smornt approved for cancellation.



